
  

NEIGHBORHOOD SCHOOLS and ENROLLMENT OPTIONS 
 

General Enrollment, Choice Application, Interdistrict Attendance Permit & Records 
Phone Support: 619-260-2410 
General Email: eoptions@sandi.net 
Interdistrict Attendance Permit Email:  iap@sandi.net  
Preschool Email: earlylearningenroll@sandi.net 
 
 

 

Marceline Sciuto  
Senior Director 

619-260-2410 
mscuito@sandi.net 
 

 

Yvonne Torres 
NSEO Manager  

619-260-2410 
ytorres@sandi.net 

 

Ernestina Hernandez 
Administrative Assistant II, Bilingual 

619-260-2415 
ehernandez@sandi.net 
 

 

Maria Alarcon 
Hoover Cluster / Preschool 

619-260-2430 
malarcon@sandi.net 

 

Alma Diaz 
Crawford and Henry Clusters 

619-260-2420 
adiaz1@sandi.net 
 

 

Vivian Blanco 
Lincoln and Morse Clusters / Preschool 

619-260-2428 
vblanco@sandi.net 

 

Carlos Garcia 
La Jolla and University City Clusters 

619-260-2413 
cgarcia6@sandi.net 
 

 

Caroline Gabuya 
Early Learning / Web: NSEO, Related Resources 

619-260-2431 
cgabuya@sandi.net 

 

Maribel Hartsfield 
Clairemont and Madison Clusters 

619-260-2414 
mhartsfield@sandi.net 
 

 

Karla Chavez 
Logan (LMEC) and San Diego Clusters / Preschool 

619-260-2422 
kchavez@sandi.net 

 

Erika Oortgiese 
Mission Bay and Point Loma Clusters 

619-260-2433 
eoortgiese@sandi.net 
 

 

Angela Mathews 
Mira Mesa and Scripps Ranch Clusters / Preschool 

619-260-2418 
amathews1@sandi.net 

 

Miriam Ceron Pelaez 
Canyon Hills and Kearny Clusters 

619-260-2432 
mrodriguez6@sandi.net 
 

 

Naomi Velez-Mack 
Dedicated Magnet Schools / Preschool 

619-260-2436 
mvelezmack@sandi.net 

 

Maria Borbon 
Student Records and Transcripts 

619-260-2426 
mibarra1@sandi.net 
 

 

Irene Rodriguez  
Early Childhood Special Education (ECSE) 

619-260-2429 
irodriguez@sandi.net 

 
 
        To learn what cluster your school belongs to, please visit: Discover San Diego Schools 
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